
入院案内＞入院アンケート結果＞2022年度上期

【問1】患者様自身について

件数 比率

銚子市内 405 72.3% 560

神栖市 104 18.6%

旭市 15 2.7%

その他 24 4.3%

未回答 12 2.1%

※その他地域 香取市 匝瑳市

件数 比率

男 252 45.0% 560

女 292 52.1%

未回答 16 2.9%

件数 比率

0～10代 0 0.0% 560

20代 19 3.4%

30代 23 4.1%

40代 15 2.7%

50代 46 8.2%

60代 90 16.1%

70代 162 28.9%

80以上 185 33.0%

未回答 20 3.6%

件数 比率

A2病棟 65 11.6% 560

A3病棟 99 17.7%

F3病棟 86 15.4%

F4病棟 270 48.2%

ICU 3 0.5%

G病棟 37 6.6%

未回答 0 0.0%

件数 比率

342 61.1% 560

48 8.6%

50 8.9%

15 2.7%

12 2.1%

39 7.0%

23 4.1%

31 5.5%

設備が整っている
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②性別

③年齢
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かかりつけ医
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